

Order Number:

2006-OR-04

Date:

December 29, 2006

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS FEDERAL HOUSING FINANCE BOARD

Designation of a Director of Equal Employment Opportunity (EEO Director)

Pursuant to 29 C.F.R. § 1614.102(b)(4), which requires designation of a Director of the Federal Housing Finance Board's Equal Employment Opportunity Program (EEO Director), and the authority vested in me by Resolution Number 1993-92, dated November 17, 1993, I hereby order the following:

Charles McLean is designated as EEO Director, except with respect to any employee who is, or any applicant for a position that would be, under Mr. McLean's supervision.

With respect to any employee who is, or any applicant for a position that would be, under Ms. McLean's supervision, Gwen R. Grogan is designated as the EEO Director. Ms. Grogan also has the authority and responsibility to act as EEO Director with respect to all employees and applicants in Mr. McLean's absence.

As EEO Director, Mr. McLean and Ms. Grogan have the authority and responsibilities set forth in 29 C.F.R. § 1614.102(c) and the Finance Board Equal Employment Opportunity Handbook.

This Order supercedes the designations made by Order Number 2004-OR-04, dated November 2, 2004.

Ronald R. Rosenfeld

Chairman